

SC 35 of 2023 (P)
Nagrkata PS Case No. 131/2023 dated 05.09.2023
u/s 6 of POCSO Act r/w Section 363/365/342/34 of IPC

Order No. 3 Dated 13.05.2025

Accused persons are present physically with Ld. Advocate.
Ld. PP In charge is present with witness.
Date is fixed for evidence.
Ld. PP In charge prays for time.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 11.08.2025 for evidence of CSW 1 and CSW 2.
Issue summons accordingly. Alamat if any be produced.
Accused as before.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri