

SC 35 of 2023 (P)
Nagrkata PS Case No. 131/2023 dated 05.09.2023
u/s 6 of POCSO Act r/w Section 363/365/342/34 of IPC

Order No. 5 Dated 14.11.2025

Accused persons are present physically with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP In charge is present with witness.

Date is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prayed for time.

Ld. PP in charge Mr Apurba Ghosh filed a petition praying for cancellation of bail of accused Bapi Haque on the ground as stated therein. Copy not served.

The petition is annexed with a copy of medical certificate of Sulkapara BPHC.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 19.11.2025 for further cross-examination of PW 1 and hearing of cancellation of bail application.

PW 1 is hereby discharged with a direction to appear on the next date.

Accused as before.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri