

SC 35 of 2023 (P)
Nagrkata PS Case No. 131/2023 dated 05.09.2023
u/s 6 of POCSO Act r/w Section 363/365/342/34 of IPC

Order No. 7 Dated 23.12.2025

Accused persons are present physically with Ld. Advocate.
Ld. PP In charge is present with witness.
Date is fixed for evidence.
No witness turned up.
No report from RFSL is received.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 16.02.2026 for further cross-examination of PW 1 and Report from RFSL.
Inform.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri